

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22942/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in ITA No. 109/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P
AT INDORE BENCH)

PRESTIGE FEED MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 22/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete but none appears for the respondent-revenue.

Mr. Mohan Parasaran, the Additional Solicitor General, who is present in

Court, accepts notice for the revenue and seeks time to file reply.
Reply be filed

within two weeks and rejoinder, if any, within two weeks thereafter.

To come up after four weeks.

(J.S. Rawat)

AR-cum-PS

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master