

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22942/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 25/01/2005 in ITA No. 109/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT INDORE)

PRESTIGE FEED MILLS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for permission to file additional documents and office report) (For final disposal)

Date: 10/08/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Chitale, Sr.Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Singh Bais, Adv.

Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Though served no one appears on behalf of the respondent.

Leave granted.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master