

"

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.1

SECTION IIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO.3769 OF 2007

PRESTIGE FEED MILLS LTD.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

COMMNR. OF INCOME TAX

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/09/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Appellant(s) Mr. Niraj Sharma,Adv. (N/P)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Rajiv Dutta,Sr.Adv.

Mr. Arijit Prasad,Adv.

Ms. Rashmi Malhotra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of learned counsel for the assessee, place  
this appeal on 18th September, 2012.

No further adjournment will be granted.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Indu Satija ]  
Court Master

N.B.: The advocate, who appeared, did not give  
appearance.